The retirement plan has set maximum exposure limits for each type of permissible investments in marketable
securities and deposit instruments. The BOD of DMFI may, from time to time, in the exercise of its reasonable
discretion and taking into account existing investment opportunities, review and revise such allocation and
limits.

Source of estimation uncertainty

Pension expense and pension assets/liabilities are determined using certain actuarial estimates and assumptions
relating to the discount rate used in valuing the subsidiary’s defined benefit obligations and future experiences
such as the rate of return on plan assets, future salary increases, retirement date or age, mortality and turnover
rate of covered employees. These estimates and assumptions directly influence the amount of the pension
assets/liabilities and expense recognised in the financial statements.

Sensitivity analysis

The calculation of the defined benefit obligation is sensitive to the assumptions set out above. The following
table summarises how the impact on the defined benefit obligation at the end of reporting period would have
increased (decreased) as a result of a change in the respective assumptions by the respective percentages
below.

Defined benefit obligation  DMFI
2019 2018

0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%
increase decrease increase decrease
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Discount rate (per annum) (13,151) 14,264 (13,502) 14,646
Future salary increases (per annum) 1,070 (1,020) 1,364 (1,318)

Defined benefit obligation  DMPI
2019 2018
1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%

increase decrease increase decrease
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Discount rate (per annum)  (2,253)  1,963  (1,858)  2,139
Future salary increases (per annum)  2,232  (1,981)  1,901  (1,683)

Defined benefit obligation  ROHQ
2019 2018

1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%
increase decrease increase decrease
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Discount rate (per annum)  (38) 35  (30) 31
Future salary increases (per annum)  38  (35)  34  (28)

The above sensitivities are based on the average duration of the benefit obligation determined at the date of
the last full actuarial valuation at 30 April 2019 and are applied to adjust the defined benefit obligation at the
end of the report period for the assumptions concerned. Whilst the analysis does not take account of the full
distribution of cash flows expected under the plan, it does provide an approximation to the sensitivity of the
assumption shown.

202 DEL MONTE PACIFIC LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT FY2019

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 30 April 2019